01 FC:481

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-01-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## 100803995 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

AUG 2 1 33

	TR/	
		marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
<b>Submission Ty</b>	rpe	Conveyance Type
X New		Assignment License
Resubmiss Document	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
	of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective I	Frame #	Other
Conveying Par	ty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (2	hildred's Don	Month Day Years / Network, Ltd. 063498
	WILLIAM S 17 PP	
Formerly	radis Tops, I	NC.
Individual	General Partnership	p Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other		
Other		
	State of Incorporation/Org	ganization New York
		ganization ////////////////////////////////////
Z Citizenship/	у	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Z Citizenship/		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Z Citizenship/	у	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/ Receiving Part	у	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/ Receiving Part  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	s Sara Lee C	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/ Receiving Part  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	у	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/ Receiving Part  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Sara LEE C	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/ Receiving Part  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Sara LEE C	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Mississipporalism  Mississipporalism  Morth Caralina 32105
Citizenship/ Receiving Part  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	s Sara Lee C	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Mipolation  Mill Road  North Landina 3705  State/Country
Citizenship/ Receiving Part  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Sala Life ( 470 Hawiss  Winston-Salim  City General Partnershi	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/ Receiving Part  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Sala Life ( 470 Hawiss  Winston-Salim  City General Partnershi	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/ Receiving Part Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other	Sala Life ( 470 Hawiss  Winston-Salim  City General Partnershi	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0457

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic Represe	ntative Name and /	Address Enter for the fire	TRADEMARK st Receiving Party only.
Name		Enter for the ins	st Receiving Party Unity.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Na	me and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number	(336) 519-7419
Name //	ctoria Tri	ip/ost	
Address (line 1)	10 HONES	Mill Ruad	
Address (line 2)	NStan-34	lem, Ne 3710	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
i ugcs	e total number of paging any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	e document # /
		Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark	k Application Number <u>or</u> the	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark / 74593453	Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Number(s)
Number of Propert	ies Enter the total r	number of properties involved	. #/
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Paymer Deposit Account	nt: Enclose	ed 🔀 Deposit Account 🛭	
(Enter for payment by	•	onal fees can be charged to the account posit Account Number:	t.) #
	Aut	thorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes No
Statement and Sigi	nature		
	is a true copy of the orig	ef, the foregoing information is tru ginal document. Charges to depo	
Victori 7	riples	Untra Manti	8/5/98
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date Signed

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Children's Apparel Network, Ltd., by change of name from Cradle Togs, Inc., ("Children's Apparel"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 77 South First Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey, has adopted and is using the mark KIWI KIDS on boys' and girls' playwear and dresswear, namely sweatsuits, legging sets, pants sets, overal sets, short sets, romper sets, jumpsuits, vest sets, dresses, t-shirts, shorts, pants and overalls, and for which Children's Apparel has filed an application in the in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 74/593,653; and

WHEREAS, Sara Lee Corporation ("Sara Lee") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 470 Hanes Mill Road, Winston-Salem, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Children's Apparel does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sara Lee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and application Serial No. 74/593,653 for registration of the mark. Children's Apparel represents and warrants that it has not abandoned said mark or application, that it has not licensed or otherwise encumbered said mark or application, and that it has not assigned said mark or application to any third party.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

		By: O antilel,	
		Name JACK I. MALEH	
		Title: V.P.	
		Date: June . 24, 1998	
. 1			
State of NEW YORK	)		
n , ,,	) ss.		
County of RICHM OND	)		

On this day of Jose, 1998, before me appeared Jose I. March, personally known to me to be the person whose named is subscribed to the foregoing instrument who stated that he/she was the VICE free of Children's Apparel Network, Ltd., that he/she had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument, and that he/she had signed his/her name to said

instrument under said authority.

ATTACHMENT 1

My Commission Ex-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0459

JONAH LOEWENTHAL

CHILDREN'S APPAREL NETWORK, LTD. (by change of name from CRADLE TOGS, INC.)

RECORDED: 08/12/1998